UNOFFICIAL COPY

L.oan Number 10144-7050

PREPARED BY:
JAMES B, CARROLL, ESQ.

7800 West 95th St 2nd Fl East
Hickory Hills, IL 60457

(708) 430-1300

wLTo A
Standard Bank and Trust Company

PDC Department : 008 Fee: $48,26
7725 W. 98th St Eu?;zﬁé --anci?ﬁo%e AHSP Fee:§10.00
HiCkOI'y H]“S, IL 60457 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date; 01/04/2010 10:33 AM Pg: 10of5

%I
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT
("Amendment") is made by Standard Bank and Trus, Coripany, 7800 W. 95th St., Hickory Hills, IL, 60457, not personally,
but as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated June 12, 2((0 and known as Trust 16633, ("Trustee™) in favor of STANDARD
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, its Successors and assigns) 7800 West 95th St, Hickory Hills, IL 60457, ("Lender™)
effective as of Aprii 28,2009 as follows:

WITNESSE Il

WHEREAS, Trustee represents itself to be the owner of the real estite 1zgally described on Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and incorporated herein be reference; and

WHEREAS, the sajd Trustee, at the direction of its beneﬁciary, has heretoforeex ‘euted, inter alia, a certain Mortgage,
Security Agreement and F inancing Statement ("Mortgage™) encumbering the real estate deseribed on Exhibit "A" to secure
the Note of Trustee and its beneficiaries to Lender in the principal amount of Five Million. Two Hundred Thousand
(35,200,000.00) Dollars, and which Mortgage was recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cok County, linois, on June

WHEREAS the parties have previously amended said Note and Mortgage by an Amendment dated Pecember 31,2001
and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Tllinois, on March 11, 2003, as document no. 9030332694; and
aSecond Amendment dated December 20,2002 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Nlinois, on March
11,2003, as document no. 0030332695 and an unrecorded Third Amendment dated J uly 18,2003; and a F ourth Amendment

dated March 1,2005, 2002 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Hlinois, on May 3, 2005, as document
no. 0512346159: and

WHEREAS, Trustee's beneficiaries have requested a temporary change in the monthly principal and interest rate due
on the Note secured in part by said Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to grant the change requested subject to the terms and provisions of the amended Loan
Documents; and

NOW, THEREF ORE, Trustee and Lender hereby agree to amend the description of the Note secured in part by the
Mortgage as follows:

SEVUGAN7MTG Page | of 5
File No 091595/001191




Mortga

1000446008 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 10144-7050

The Note shall be payable to Lender and shall bear interest on the principal balance of the Note outstanding from
time-to-time from the date of disbursement until the earlier of (a) the First Note Rate Adjustment Date as set forth
below, or (b) the date of the maturity of the principal balance of the Note whether by acceleration or otherwise
according to the terms of the Note or the terms of the Loan Agreement (the Maturity Date"), at the initia nominal rate
of Six and One Half (6.50%) percent. The interest rate on the outstanding ptincipal balance of this Note as it
changes from time to time s referred to as the "Note Rate". The Note shall initially be payable in month]

installments of principal and interest of Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Two and 21/ 100, ($38,852.21)
Dollars commencing April 1, 2005 and on the first day of each subsequent month through and including April 1,
2009. The Note shall thereafter be payabie in monthly installments of accrued interest commencing May 1, 2009 and

and on the first day of each subsequent month through and including March 1, 2010, the Note shall be payable in
monthly installments of principal and interest of Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Two and 21/100,
($38,852.21) Dollars. Effective March 1, 2010 ("First Note Rate Adjustment Date"), the Note Rate payable on
the remainirg autstanding principal balance of the Note shall be adjusted to equal a then Current commercial loan
interest rate seiezted by Lender from those rates available for loans similar to the Loan. Upon adjustment of the Note
Rate, the then ouvistanding principal balance of the Note shall be reamortized over 15 years at the most recent adjusted
Note Rate and shat’ s payable in monthly installments of principal and interest commencing April 1, 2010, and on
the first day of eachsun €quent month through and including March 1, 2015, Effective March 1, 2015, the Note
Rate payable on the Iemarning outstanding principal balance of the Note shall be adjusted to a then current fixed
commercial loan interest “ate celected by Lender from those rates available for loans similar to the Loan. Upon
adjustment of the Note Raig, the then outstanding principal balance of the Note shall be reamortized over 10 years
at the most recent adjusted Notz Rate and shal] be payable in monthly installments of principal and inferest
commencing April 1, 2015 and on the Tisst day of each subsequent month through and including March 1, 2020,
Effective March 1, 2020, the Note Rate pavable on the remaining outstanding principal balance of the Note shall be
adjusted to a then current fixed commercial loan interest rate selected by Lender from those rates available for loans
similar to the Loan. Upon adjustment of the Nots Rate, the then outstanding principal balance of the Note shall be

the Note outstanding from date of disbursement through and inchiding the [ast day of the month of disbursement shalj
be paid at disbursement of the Note. Upon the occurrence of 25 Event of Default which s not cured within the
applicable cure period or upon maturity of the principal balance of the MNote whether by acceleration or otherwise
according to the terms of the Note or the terms of the Loan Agreement, tiie Wote Rate payable on the remaining unpaid
principal balance of the Note shall be increased by five (5%) percent uniil pridin full, 1f any installment payment
or the maturity payment due hereunder is not paid within fifteen (15) days ot 4he due date then such instailment
payment or maturity payment will be subject to a late charge in the amount of fjve (3%) percent of the instaliment
or maturity payment then due. A|l payments of principal, interest or other fees, cosis ap2 2Xpenses due Lender shall
be made in lawfu] money of the United States of America at such place as the holders »f tFa Note may, from time to
time in writing appoint, and in the absence of such appointment, then at the address of Leudar set forth above. The
Note may be prepaid in full or in part prior to maturity, whether by demand or otherwise acceiding to the terms of
the Agreement, A prepayment penalty of six (6) months interest shall be assessed on voluatiry or involuntary

The said Trustee represents and warrants to Lender that exceptas amended herein and ag previously amended, said
geisin full force and effect according to its original terms and that no defense, setoff or counterclaim by Borrower
o the enfi d 1S

exists t orcement of the terms an provisions of the Mortgage as amended of the date hereof In the event

of a conflict between this Amendment and the underlying Mortgage or a previous amendment, the terms and provisions of
this Amendment shall prevail.

SEVUGANT.MTG Page 2 of 5
File No 091595/001 191




1000446008 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 19 144-7050

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Trustee and Lender have caused their res
and deliver this Amendment to Mortgage as of the 29 day of April, 2009

TRUSTEE: LENDER:

Standard Bank and Trust Company, not personally
but as Trustee under a Trust Agreement
dated 6/12 /00 and known as Trust N, 16633

Standard Bank and Trust Company

W tulemedt & oy, e AR M W e e
SBMPANY, misl I8 M mpey Trestes Ui, Ny st b duties, ;.
Nonr and Tablition o the Tiisie bersundm g e pitmid by i s
AND YRUST commany Mk e et Trustss, ey dins bemends cne wed
Wes which My st amy Ume be el againat I Tyums W tundes shall o,

oy puveda! o tativigugl oty ¢ oNipalion ¢ ANY Avlure why seser SN L™
o Wy exveculles e dalhaey marant, gy Shell  SEANDARE  paNE ARD T ST ym.
MKY, eithe dwitually g o Trustem, be uadm S5 du e sblgenon | LT T
W rowe, fapuse and prefing atsing Wom the Meaputy distribed or My sther woasr
WS ey Ml under LU TP T i P Aarssampni

SEVUGAN7.MTG Page 3 of 5
File No 091595/001 191




1000446008 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 10144-7050

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a no%gy gublic in and for said County and State, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that
Patricia Ralphson, A 10 and __Donna Diviero, ATO are
personaily known to me to be Officers of STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an [llinois Banking Corporation
and are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribpd to the foregoing instrument, appeared

GIVEN under ity hand and official seal as of the 29" day of April, 2009.

o s gt

OFENTAL SEAL

BUSAN ). ZELEK
&N%Z 324—’&/1/(-2 NOTASY U500 STATE OF s NS

W PUBLIC F'IM\,' TS A F e, Deg 08 210

My Commission Expires; _ 12/06/ 10

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a notary public in and for sajd County and State, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that
Wil 18m 0o To g and __ M iepirC HA €
are personally known to me to be Officers of STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY | an [llinois Banking
Corporation and are personally known to me to be the same persons whose nimet are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as sucl Cificers of said Corporation, they signed and
delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said Corporation to 02 affixed thereto, pursuant to authority
given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation, as their free and voluntary act, an< 2s the free and voluntary act and deed
of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and official seal as of the 29" day of April, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC R
3 }  OFFICIAL SEAL "
. . / la / 1 KIMBEALY A, ERRANT
My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
- M! Egrrlmlssuon Expires March 12 2011 4
SEVUGAN7.MTG Page 4 of 5

File No 091595/001191




1000446008 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 10144-7050

EXHIBIT "A" TO MORTGAGE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PARCEL I:
LOT 2 IN ARGENT SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, PARKING AND OTHER MATTERS CONTAINED IN DECLARATION
OF EASEMENTS AAND RESTRICTIONS DATED APRIL 16, 1990 AND RECORDED APRIL 17, 1990 AS
DOCUMENT 9017313¢, AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF MUTUAL EASEMENTS AND
RESTRICTION RECORI ED FEBRUARY 25,1991 AS DOCUMENT 91085415,

COMMONLY KNOWN AS/ 3240 W. Touhy, Skokie, IL,
P.LN. 10-26-401-085-0000

SEVUGANTMTG Page 5 of 5
File No 091595/001191




